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Purchase ofI.T Eouipment of Universitv of Hcalth Sciences Lahore

Pur/683/UHS/2018
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Item Description

Total

Bidder
Padcipa
ted

Bidder Selected

With Cost
Reasons for

Selection

LOT A

01

Branded Desktop Computers: (Dell, HP, Lenovo or
Equivalent)

Intel Core i7 - 8700 Processor
(8n Generation),
8-GB DDR4 Memory,l-TB
Hard Disk Drive with 18.5

inch LED
(Three years comprehensive
warrantv)

04 Nos.
M/s IMegaplus

Rs.1,195,920/―

Lowest

Quoted is
selected

02

Laser Printer A3 Size: (Canon, HP, Epson or Equivalent)
Print Speed: 40 ppm Black
Monthly duty cycle: Up to 100,000 pages
Processor: Speed: 800MHz
Memory: 5 l2MB, Connectivity:
Hi-speed USB, Fast Ethernet

(One Year comprehensive warranty)

04 No.

M/s Sttazi

Trading

Rs.479,800/―

Lowest

Quoted is
selected

03

Dieital Copier (Canon, Konica, Toshiba or Equivalent)
Speed 25-30 cpm/ppm, Paper Size
A'3 _A5,
Memory 32lrlB, Paper Capacity (Minimum) 250 sheets,
Multiple Copying l-999 copies, Built-in Printer & Scanner,
USB support,

(One year comprehensive warranty)

05 NOs.

M/sO&A
Budnessヽlachncs

Rs.145,500/―

Lowest

Quoted is
selected

04

600 - 650 VA UPS: ( Alpha, APC
, Deutsche or Equivalent)
Line Interactive
Auto Voltage, Surge protection,
Input Voltage range: 180 - 26OV
Rated Output Voltage: 220 - 24OV

(One Year comprehensive warranty)

03 Nos.

Plannct

Tcchn01081CS

Rs.81,364/―

Lowest

Quoted is
selected

LOT B



05

Multimedia Proiector with Portable Trolley: (Sony, LG,
Hitachi or Equivalent)
Multimedi a Projector Bri ghtness:

3000 Lumens or higher
Lamp Life: Minimum 5000 Hours
Input/output Terminals: HDMI, VGA, Audio, Soft carry bag,

Remote Control, VGA Cable, HDMI Cable, Audio Cable,
Power Cord
(One Year Multimedia & 3 months lamp warranty)

Not to be procured undet current
procurement process

06

Multimedia Proiector: (Sony, LG, Hitachi or Equivalent)
Multimedia Projector Brightness: 3000 Lumens or higher
Lamp Life: Minimum 5000 Hours
Input/output Terminals: HDMI, VGA, Audio, Soft carry bag,

Remote Control, Audio Cable, HDMI Cable with Installation
including Mount Kit, Power cable l0m, VGA Cable l0 m
(One Year Multimedia & 3 months lamp warranty)

07

Multimedia Proiector Screen:
Wall Mount matte white manual pull down projection screen

of size 6ft x 8ft

LOT C
1 Laver 3 switch

3850 24 Port Data IP Base
with 3850 4 x 1GE Network
Module or Equivalent
(One Year comprehensive
warranty)

2. Laver 2 switch

2960X24 GigE,4 x lG SFP,

LAN Base or Equivalent
(One Year comprehensive
warranW)

3. I 000BASE -LX/LH S FP transceiver module, MMF/SMF,
l3lOnm, DOM with supported
fiber ootic patch cord.

4. l000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm,

DOM with supported fiber optic
patch cord.

Chaitman, Tendet Committee
University of Health Sciences Lahore. University of Health Sciences Lahore.


